BOARD MEETING: The Board of School Trustees of the Nineveh-Hensley-Jackson United School Corporation met for a public work session on Monday, August 14, 2023 in the LGI Room at Indian Creek Middle School for the 2024 Budget Workshop. Board members present: Greg Waltz, Judy Misiniec, Ed Harvey, Amy Woodrum, and Thomas Burgett. Also present: Jacob Heuchan, NHJ Business Manager and Andrea Perry, Assistant Superintendent.

The Pledge of Allegiance to the United States Flag was led by Greg Waltz.

Greg Waltz said that the Public Hearing of the 2024 Budget will take place during the September 12, 2023 Board meeting.

Additions to the Agenda: Greg Waltz recommended the following additions to the agenda: II. B. Interim Superintendents Contract, II. C. New appointment to the Building Corporation Board.

2024 Budget Workshop: Jacob Heuchan, NHJ Business Manager presented the 2024 Budget to the Board. Heuchan discussed budget projections and revenue.

Consider action to approve Interim Superintendents Contract

Greg Waltz recommended the Board approve Mary Roberson as the Interim Superintendent.

Upon proper motion by Amy Woodrum and seconded by Thomas Burgett, the Board approved the contract.

Passed 5/0

Consider action to approve New Appointment to Building Corporation Board

Greg Waltz recommended the Board approve Ryan Hadden to the Building Corporation Bard.

Upon proper motion by Amy Woodrum and seconded by Judy Misiniec, the Board approved the appointment.

Passed 5/0

Great Walt	
Greg Waltz, President	
Thomas Burgett, Vice President	
Amy Woodrum, Secretary	
•	
Misinec	
Jdy Misinjec, Member	
Ed Nam	
Ed Harvey, Member	
Board of School Trustees/As Presented	Roard of School Trustage / Amandad

Board of School Trustees/Amended